EEH@SH“MU@ﬁ Instruction Manual ExikinBAE

Racing Slider KIT [PRO SHIELD | [ Parts No. 571-50A-2000 ]

Applicable model #rEE
SUZUKI “GSX-R1000 / R” DM11G ('17-)

Usage notes A EDTEE

This product is intended to reduce damage of frame and engine in case of crash, but it does not completely protect them.
This product does not comply with MFJ domestic competition regulations.

Be sure to read this manual carefully before starting the installation.

Yoshimura Japan will not bear any responsibility for any losses caused by improper use or installation of this product.
This manual must be retained until the product is scrapped.

AHUGRIT, EEFOIL—LPIVOUDFA—UEHEENELI-EBR TN, RL2ICRETIIOTEHYFEE A,
ERIRORRICEY, RBREEETHLET, FEBRREYBI AN KRELDEELHYET DT, ZTRIZEL,
AEBEIMFIOEREERICIETHIELTOERE A,

CERARICD T REIRSRBAEE B HEAZEN,
AEEDBROTFERAOIYMFICE > TELEFICONTE BRI - ZDEEEZEVFEEA,

CORREGAE L. RERHSLSENDFETHEEICZREL TS,

#& 4=  Itindicates potential hazards that may cause serious accidents.
/N\ WARNING 45 RT3 EALBRORALYES

e In case of crash and this product touches the terrain, immediately retighten the engine mounting bolts, replace damaged parts, inspect

and retighten each bolt.
o ERBILARRAEMLIEICE, BRICIVDIOURIVTUTRIVEOROEL . BIEHRORMERBARILID RE-FHOELET >TSS,

Safety precautions £ ENDTEE

&5 4= Itindicates potential hazards that may cause serious accidents.
/N WARNING 45 e o e ey

e Products installation must be proceeded with appropriate o HFOWMYMFILENLER. MFEHT DAMNTOTIESLY,
qualification or knowledge. o HYFHFORRIFEIRRAEFE T —ERT=aTILIC
Follow instructions on the instruction manual and service manual. REDFE. EREICH-TIZEL,

Make sure all bolts and nuts are sufficiently tightened. o RILMOFYNMIH—ERRZaATIVIZHWNREMNLYT
Pull over the motorcycle if abnormal noise or troubles are WO FELTIZSLY,
detected. o ETHICEFTOHNRAOKMELENRELLBEE. BELICERE

REGIGAITFILSE, ETERIEL TS,

= It indicates potential hazards that may cause injury or product damages.

& CAUTION EE rysisonafsoRmesyYEy.
e Cool down engine and muffler before installing or any other work ~ ® HEDEWYTIFIE, BT TUOL-TT5—DAMBFIZITO>TIZELY,

on Yoshimura genuine parts. o HIOEMYMITIF, FEAGHATEMZ T HICERESETITo> TS,
e Make sure the Motorcycle is securely positioned on the sufficiently ® H&EDEYFIFIE, FO—TGEEEFERL. BEDIYIEIZ
flat place. ABLTITo TS,

e Ware gloves not to get injury when installing products.

About aluminum ZJLSELGIZDUNVT

e Some of the aluminium parts are colored by anodizing treatment on the surface.

e The oxide film layer is approximately 5 to 25 microns (0.005 to 0.025 mm) only and base aluminum appears to be hit, to get scratch or
abrasion.

The anodizing color is slightly different by production lot.

There is a possibility that UV, chemical, detergent, heat and other factors may cause decolorization, discoloration or cracking.

Any secular change or anodizing damage are not covered by warranty.

—EBOT7ILEBRIEFERETILIANMEBIZTIT>THEY., PITEARORAICRIEREZERALERINTNSLDOTY,
FILIAMEE5~255902 (0.005~0.025mm) B2DIED 1= . L OEFICKYDIILN—DTILIHANENET AR EEIHYEE A,
FIRAMIEDEBISHABERBLSRELT S, OVMOMEDEVNCIYBDRELSHYET,

ROMR. BR L RHL BREOERICKY . BHE. EEREB . EEENTIIELHYET,

FILIAMLEQHME L FESRITTODGEM(BBEARN) KHIEELHYET .
LRISONTIETZILIADOHE LR ITENEN=D. FL—L-RIEDHRRICHEVELADTFHIT TERIZILY,

Racing Slider KIT PRO SHIELD/ GSX-R1000/R 221118 YT 1/5



Set contents #YrRE

No. Part No. &% Description &% Qty. #1= No. Part No. &% Description &% Qty. #i=

1 571-50A-2010 BASE BRACKET RH 1 9 800-206-4045 CAP BOLT M6x45 1
2 571-50A-2020 BASE BRACKET LH 1 10 571-000-0110 SLIDER LH 1
3 571-50A-2030 BASE BRACKET STAY 1 11 571-000-0120 SLIDER RH 1
4 571-000-0410 SPACER L20mm 2 12 571-000-0301 INNER COLLAR 2
5 800-F10-5060 CAP BOLT M10x60 1 13 571-000-1201 PLATE 2
6 800-F10-5055 CAP BOLT M10x55 1 14 812-910-1816 WASHER M10 (Black) 2
7 800-205-3010 CAP BOLT M5x10 2 15 800-710-6060 CAP BOLT M10x60 (Black) 2
8 800-206-4015 CAP BOLT M6x15 1

No0.10 and 11 parts replacement can be purchased separately.
No.10, 11D B RIFIAL LAV SA2av T RUEROWNIEHET,

Necessary parts Bl E& 5

B Thread locking fluid (Low strength)
B RQUEREALEDHFI(ERE)

Recommended item Bl HES2 &85

Part No. ;2% Description G4 Qty. #=
800-710-6035 CAP BOLT M10x35 (Black) 2

B If mounting this product without @, replace @ with the bolt
above. (Refer mark %)

B OFRERECOZLERLNMIEELES (KHNSE)

Installation BRY {1+ %

€ Exploded view 7 fi£[X

Tightening torque 4.7Nm
#AThILY 4.7Nm

Engine mounting bolt

Tightening torque 8.4Nm
#ftRILY 8.4Nm

Engine mounting bolt

IOV TAVTRILE

Tightening torque 75Nm
#fFhILY 75Nm

Tightening torque 8.4Nm

IUDURYTAVTRILE
Tightening torque 75Nm

#{ThILY 75Nm %\)\
7

At RILY 8.4Nm

NN
01O

gk

2 . . .
;The portion to apply thread locking fluid.

Tightening t 35N
iening Jordue SSEm LR 1E o FIE

fE4TRILY 35N Tightening torque 35Nm
TR m

#4 L% 35Nm

 If mounting this product without @, the position of sliders (@ and @ come closer to the body and it makes racing bike appearance.
Note that it is necessary to cut cowling and required replacement bolts 800-710-6035.

*@EREEBLTHITEIETODRSIA T —FERITED T, FYL—Y—F1 7RI 3V T HBELTEET,
ZORIZEAZLOMIE, GRIVED L HERERMB00-710-60351CEE T HFEABRETY .

/N CAUTION EE i icnsotambonmomnr oo cmaes

- Do not reuse (0{Dslider once vehicle is crashed or slider get any impact on it.
There would be invisible cracks made by the impact and the slider may loose the original performance or strength.
Replacement slider is possible to purchase through Yoshimura official distributor.

- —EEREGEICKVEEEZTT-OORFI 4 —EBFAET . FRERMBL TSN, REMLBFRABIMEPCEREDHD
KETEAATLE. BAOETHOBENELY, BEDETICE>TAEOHRENFONGLLAREENHYET,
OODHIEEBRIE, IV LFTAL AU avTHLEBEVRHTEITET,

Racing Slider KIT PRO SHIELD/ GSX-R1000/R 221118 YT 2/5



Installation Y 1A%

[A CAUTION ‘I%‘j

Jack up engine and support it safely before removing engine mounting bolt.
Work on one side of the vehicle at a time, and be sure to complete the work on one side before starting the work on the other.

- IUDURIUNRLLDFFHLOEEF, TUOUATNTLEDLANELIIC, DrvFETIVOUER A KRB TIT o TS,
- FEEEAEOFADOTN. BT ARIOEENT T LTHL RFRIDEEEIRD TZEL,

NE o

4.
5.

RH A

Remove RH side cowling according to the service manual.
Remove body cowling mounting bolt and engine mounting
bolt shown in Fig. 1.

Engine mounting bolt
IDURIITAVTRILE

Referring the exploded view, mount D and @ with ®, @
and ®. Tighten bolts by hand only at this stage.

After they are all assembled, tighten bolts ® — @ — ® in
order with the specified torque, then tighten ® and @ again.
See Fig. 2.

hoILOESML

H—ERIZaT7 LI, BRIDO Y ARADIUTERNLET .
RILEDERSL

Fig. LISRIRTaADITRAARILEE,

IO TAV T RIVMERNLET,

Body cowling mounting bolt
RTFEsADYUTERRIVE

R—2TS55vrOE T
NERESEIZD. QEREG. D. @HHATERTITET .
ETRMEH LI, IEEMLITO®-D-ODIEIZ#E T,
BE@®-QEMOHFTITET, Fig 288,

Install RH side cowling according to the service manual.
Referring the exploded view, mount @M@ and @, and
tighten bolt with the specified torque.

HIIILOERFF

HY—ERRZaT VRN BRIOSARAD )T ERFTET,
ASAF—OBmATF

HERESEIC.@, O, @, O, O, OBRERMT T, OF
BRI TROMTES,

Racing Slider KIT PRO SHIELD/ GSX-R1000/R 221118 YT 3/5



Installation Y 1A%

[A CAUTION ‘iﬁ}

= Jack up engine and support it safely before removing engine mounting bolt.

- Work on one side of the vehicle at a time, and be sure to complete the work on one side before starting the work on the other.
s IVDURIUMNRILEDRIFALDEEE TOOURTNRTLELLENLSIC, DvvFETIV D UEX A RETITOTGZALY,
- ERFEEOFASOTN BT RAIOEENT T LTS RABIDIEEEIRD TS,

¢ LH Ef
1. Remove LH side cowling according to the service manual. 1. AYILOESL
2. Removing regulator/rectifier bracket mounting bolt and H—E R 2T ILIZHEN EROYARAYYL S ERSNLET .
engine mounting bolt shown in Fig. 3. 2. HRILFOERSL
Fig. IR L ¥ aL—3—ILIFI7AT TSy BT RIL R &
IVOURIITAVTRILMERSNLET
Regulator/rectifier bracket
mounting bolt
Engine mounting bolt L¥aL—3—ILIFT74AT
IDURIITAVTRILE T3y RILE
Fig. 3
3. Referring the exploded view, mount @ with ® and Q. 3. R=RISHvrOEfIF
Tighten bolts ® — @ in order with the specified torque, NERESEIZQHREG. OB THRFITET,
See Fig. 4. LTRAEHLI-%. FENLITO-QDIBISHOITET,

Fig 4518,

Fig. 4
4. Install LH side cowling according to the service manual. 4. AILOBAT . .
5. Referring the exploded view, mount @{032@d and @, H—ERIZaTIIZHWD, ERIOYARAD Y T ERAITET,
and tighten bolt with the specified torque. 5. RFAHT—OEFIF

SERESEIC. @, . @. O, O, OBKERMT T, OF
BRIV TROMFET

Racing Slider KIT PRO SHIELD/ GSX-R1000/R 221118 YT 4/5



Installation BRY) 4t (+ 5%

€ Extra modification to change the appearance: h™JLIIT(ZDULNT

@ERELLTRITEETOORS AT —EBKITEDI,

If mounting this product without @), the position of sliders U ot Pt S b BB, CE

and (@ come closer to the body and it makes racing bike ZORIZEAYILOMIE. BRI RERREERED
appearance. . 800-710-6035IEE I HEMNLETT .

It is necessary to cut cowling and required replacement bolts

800-710-6035 to make it. Flo . RSAF—DREENBD T 55, ERERETELHEAN

. o ) BALETOTIEEZEL,
Note that the protrusion amount of slider is reduced and it
makes protection area to be smaller in case of crash. AL OMIIZDNTIL, Fig. 5SOBLETRIAF —DYILIvhE

LEIZHAEX. T = o
It is recommended to draw and cut the silhouette of the slider AN LTS MY SWEHRLET

when cutting the cowling as shown in Fig. 5.

) . ) . . . Yoshimura Japan Co.,Ltd.
If any failure was found, please stop installing and using, notify Yoshimura Japan 6748 Nakatsu, AikavFJa—machi, Aiko-gun,

through the selling dealer. Please note that Yoshimura Japan do not take any Kanagawa-pref. 243-0303 Japan
responsibility or liability for any damage or loss caused through using this product.

#R)IALLFD vy
HRIZFAEEDOHHBEINYMTRTERZPIEL, B IVLFTOv/IVE T243-0303 W) IIR B REE I BThiE6748
TCHHET SV, @M. ARROFERICEEYT BT DLW TREHEZOEEE BELEHE:
—AWFEEA, https://www.yoshimura-jp.com/contact/inquiry E E

Racing Slider KIT PRO SHIELD/ GSX-R1000/R 221118 YT 5/5



